
Contract # ENG

PROPOSAL SUMMARY
Proposal Receipt Date: 6/18/2024

SWMBE
0
0

SUBCONSULTANT INFORMATION

Type Type of Work Amount

MBE Engineering 
services $98,360.00

MBE Engineering 
services $29,380.00

WBE Technical writing 
services $10,176.00

SBE I&C services $104,430.00

Penne Wilson Consulting
Sturgeon Bay, WI 54235 0.9%

Automation Service & Design
Mequon, WI 53092 9.5%

Subconsultant Name %
Oneida Total Integrated 
Enterprises
Milwaukee, WI 53222

8.9%

Zoe Engineering
Milwaukee, WI 53222 2.7%

CDM Smith
Milwaukee, WI 53204 

- N 20.0% 20.0%
-

Arcadis U.S., Inc.
Milwaukee, WI 53202 

- N 31.0% 26.0%
-

TYLin / Greeley and Hansen Water 
Solutions
Milwaukee, WI 53202 

- N 20.5% 20.5%
-

% SWMBESubmitted Price

Donohue & Associates, Inc.
Milwaukee, WI 53202 

$1,102,156.00
Y 22.0% 22.0%

$1,102,156.00

4
# with Compensation Opened 1 1

Proposals (listed by rank)
Negotiated Price Compensation 

Opened? % Sub

Contract J06094D01, Engineering Services – Feeder Cable and Switchboard Replacements 
at Jones Island Water Reclamation Facility

Procurement & S/W/MBE Summary Information

J06094D01 Cost Center:
Engineering Services - Feeder Cabler and Switchboard Replacements at Jones 
Island Water Reclamation Facility

Total Local
# of Proposals 4

8/22/2024 1 J06094D01



ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT ELEMENTS

Y
N

Document Takers:

If no or low S/W/MBE participation, explain why:

Additional Comments:

AWARDEE INFORMATION

Company:
Contact Person:
Phone Number:
E-mail Address:

EEO DATA

Location: Total # of Employees 140

Total % Total %
Minorities 11 7.9% Females 39 27.9%
Asian 5 3.6% Asian 5 3.6%
Black/African American 5 3.6% Black/African American 0 0.0%
Hispanic or Latino 1 0.7% Hispanic or Latino 0 0.0%
Native American 0 0.0% Native American 0 0.0%
Other Minority 0 0.0% Other Minority 0 0.0%

26.0% 48.0%Labor Market Availability - Minorities Labor Market Availability - Females

3311 Weeden Creek Road 
Sheboygan, WI 53081

Michael Stohl
(920) 803-7345

mstohl@donohue-associates.com

The Procurement team performed the following outreach: advertised in the Daily Reporter, sent an e-mail 
notification to all registered firms in the General & Professional Services category, sent targeted e-mails to 
potential proposers, sent targeted e-mails to SWMBE  firms, and notified the various local chambers of 
commerce.  The proposal opportunity is also publicly accessible from the MMSD website and Bonfire, the 
portal used to post RFPs.  Bonfire also performs outreach to its users when an RFP is posted.

Applied Technologies Inc. (SBE), Arcadis, Automation Service and Design (SBE), Bloom Companies (MBE), 
CDM Smith, Donohue & Associates, Fusion Integrated Solutions (MBE), Greeley and Hansen, Gtech, L&R 
Engineering Services (SBE), MSA Professional Services, Oneida Total Integrated Enterprises (MBE), Ruekert 
& Mielke (SBE)

n/a

n/a

Donohue & Associates, Inc.

Local Office Preference?
RISE Intern Utilization?

OUTREACH INFORMATION

8/22/2024 2 J06094D01



PRIME PERFORMANCE HISTORY - S/W/MBE COMPLIANCE

Contract Title Start Date Contract Value
SWMBE

Actuals %

I03008D01 - CSO102 Rehab 6/26/2019 $203,583.12 24%
J01013D01 - ES Prelim 
Treatment Electrical Upgrade 3/19/2019 $629,882.00 17%
J01021D01 - Grit Removal 
System Improvements 12/18/2018 $189,120.86 21%
J02015D01 - ES – JI Aeration 
Basin Concrete Rehab 4/14/2020 $303,332.00 25%
J04037D01 - Thickened Sludge 
Impr Design 8/24/2021 $241,914.00 41%
J04076D01 - ES – Compressed 
Air System Improvements at 
JIWRF 11/1/2022 $466,034.00 26%
J06057D01 - RAS VFDs 
Replacement Design 6/7/2013 $331,059.00 19%

J06082D01 - ES, JIWRF Flood 
Resiliency Improvements 8/17/2021 $210,891.00 23%
M03110P01 - Planning Services 
– NFPA 820, Standard for Fire 
Protection 12/6/2021 $370,716.00 24%

P-2786 - On-Call ES, Asset 
Mgmt Eng Alternatives Analysis 2/15/2019 $90,000.00 0%
P01005D01 - ES, ISS 
Improvements Project 5/25/2016 $1,862,394.00 38%

P01006D01 - ES - Interplant 
Solids Replacement at SSWRF 2/25/2019 $348,863.00 40%
S02008D01 - ES, SS WRF 
Capacity Improvements 10/7/2016 $581,264.00 9%
S02017D01 - Blower Branch 
Pipe Replacement at the 
SSWRF 5/5/2023 $294,429.00 28%
S02018D01 Engineering Srvs - 
RAS Pump Replacement 
@SSWRF 5/18/2022 $425,010.00 36%
S06047E01 Prelim Eng. - Relay 
Coordination & 
Generator/Switchgear Controls 
Evaluation 2/28/2022 $148,755.00 16%
TS-2636 - Professional Services 
- Creation of Conveyance O&M 
Manual 12/1/2016 $518,450.00 24%
TS-2638 - On-Call Eng. Srvs. for 
WRF 12/5/2016 $443,218.92 26%
TS-2667 - General On-Call ES 
for WRF 11/21/2019 $761,880.00 20%

TS-2684 - On-call Eng. Srvs. for 
Water Reclamation Facilities 6/1/2021 $750,000.00 20%

Note: Only contracts that are at least 50% complete are included in the table above.

100% 20%

81% 22%

65% 20%

67% 27%

74% 21%

100% 13%

100% 29%

90% 17%

51% 21%

88% 26%

91% 25%

100% 20%

94% 43%

71% 35%

50% 21%

100% 19%

88% 22%

100% 23%

79% 30%

Percent Complete
 Proposed 
SWMBE % 

100% 39%

8/22/2024 3 J06094D01


	J06094D01

